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WILMINGTON, NORTH CAROLINA, 28401
(910) 762-4200

NC LICENSE NO. F-0374

DENISE L. FREUND, P.E.

WOODS ENGINEERING
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1.THE ELEVATOR SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES AND STANDARDS:
a. LOCAL AND STATE CODES AS APPLICABLE TO ELEVATORS
b. AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARD INSTITUTE, INC.
i. ANSI/ASME SAFETY CODE FOR ELEVATORS, DUMBWAITERS, o 5914 50% CD SET
ESCALATORS AND MOVING WALKS ] . 8 3.20.14 HILTON REVIEW
ii. ANSI SPECIFICATIONS FOR MAKING BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES 7 22814 100% SD SET
ACGESSIBLE TO AND USABLE BY PHYSIGALLY HANDICAPPED ARCHITECTURAL NOTES ° @ @ @ @ i @ @@ G 5 22414 SD REVIEW SET
PEOPLE . I§ —
iii. ELEVATOR CONTROL PANEL & MOUNTING HEIGHTS SHALL COMPLY 1.CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE ALL CONSTRUCTION TO BE WEATHERTIGHT. | i — — — — — — — ° 6613 SITE PLAN SUBMISSION
WITH ALL ACCESSIBILITY CODE REQUIREMENTS 2. ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT TO BE SET ABOVE THE FLOOD ELEVATION AS —_t - - - — — — — — — — — — 4 10.17.12 HILTON REVIEW
REQUIRED BY AHJ. 3 8.20.12 PRELIM. SUBMISSION PKG.
ELEVATOR REQUIREMENTS 3. ALL VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL PIPING AND/OR CONSTRUCTION TO BE _ ~ » 61712 DD REVIEW
COORDINATED BY CONTRACTOR TO NOT ENCROACH INTO EXIT PATHS OR | — ~ | 1 oo <o FEVIEW
REQUIRED HEADROOM AT ANY LOCATION. 7 - >
1. SEE PLANS FOR SHAFT SIZE AND / OR ANYSPECIAL RE QUIREMENTS. ELEVATOR 4.PROVIDE A SMOOTH FINISH AT ALL EXPOSED CONCRETE TO BE PAINTED. .-~ MARK DATE DESCRIPTION
CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH GENERAL CONTRATOR ANY SPECIAL 5. INSULATE AND/OR HEAT ALL WET PIPE LOCATIONS AS REQUIRED TO PROTECT - REVISION SCHEDULE
REQUIREMENTS FOR THE ELEVATOR INSTALLATION AND FUTURE OPERATION FROM FREEZING. OVERHEAD BI-FOLD
2. IN SINGLE ELEVATOR INSTALLATIONS AND/OR AT LEAST ONE (1) ELEVATOR IMBLTIPLE 6. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE FINAL GRADING AT ALL SURFACES TO COMPLY WITH DOOR @ DUMPSTER
ELEVATOR INSTALLATION SHALL HAVE AN ELEVATOR CAB/CAR WITH DIMENSIONS TO ALL CODE REQUIREMENTS INCLUDING BUT LIMITED TO ADA, IBC, AND LIFE ENCLOSURE PROJECT NO: 2011.026.01
ACCOMMODATE AN EMERGENCY LITTER/STRETCHER INM®RIZONTAL POSITION PER ALL SAFETY. DATE:
APPICABLE CODES. 7. ALL EXTERIOR TERRACE, WALKWAY OR ROOF INTERSECTIONS AT EXTERIOR WALLS : 5.09.2014
3. ELEVATOR — THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR, ELEVATOR SUBCONTRACTOR AND ALL TO BE FLASHED TO BE WEATHERTIGHT. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE MANUF. SCALE: As indicated
RELEVANT SUB-CONTRACTORS TO COORDINATE CONSTRUCTION OF THE / INSTALLERS REQUIREMENTS FOR EACH MATERIAL TO ENSURE COMPATIBILITY '
ELEVATOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL REQULATORY REQUIREMENTS AND PROPER INSTALLATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH PROJECT LOCATION, DRAWNBY: DJD |PROJMGR: JEMS3
(INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SHAFT REQUIREMENTS, DIMENSIONS, INDUSTRY STANDARDS AND ALL APPLICABLE CODES..
OVERHEAD CLEARANCE, HOIST BEAMS, SUMP PITS, SMOKE DETECTORS, ETC.) 8. ALL EXTERIOR LOUVERS TO BE HIGH WIND, IMPACT AND WIND DRIVEN RESISTANT
TO ENSURE THE ELEVATOR'S PROPER PERFORMANCE. RAIN RATED WEATHERPROOF LOUVERS. A 1 O 1
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ARCHITECTURAL NOTES

. CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE THAT ALL CONSTRUCTION IS WEATHERTIGHT.
. METAL ROOFING TO BE INSTALLED TO BE WEATHERTIGHT OVER A SOLID SUBSTRATE
PER ALL MFR. REQUIREMENTS.
3. PROPER VENTILATION TO BE PROVIDED AT ALL ENCLOSED SPACES. PER ALL
APPLICABLE CODES.
. CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE ALL CONSTRUCTION IS WEATHERTIGHT.
. INSULATION TO BE PROVIDED AT ALL ENCLOSED SPACES. INSULATE ALL SPACES
ABOVE INTERIOR SPACE BELOW PER ALL APPLICABLE CODES.
6. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE LEVEL LANDINGS PER CODE AT BOTH SIDES OF DOORS
THAT ACCESS ROOF. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH FINISHED HEIGHT
OF ROOFING TO ENSURE DOORS WILL FIT VERTICALLY IN SPACE PROVIDED.
7. THRESHOLDS TO BE PROVIDED AT ROOF ACCESS DOORS PER CODE TO PREVENT
WATER INFILTRATION.

NN —

oA~

8. COORDINATE ROOF OVERFLOW SCUPPER LOCATIONS WITH ELEVATIONS. Dover, DE
9. ALL EXTERIOR TERRACE, WALKWAY OR ROOF INTERSECTIONS AT EXTERIOR WALLS 309 S Governors Ave
TO BE FLASHED TO BE WEATHERTIGHT. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE MANUF. Dover DE 19904
INSTALLERS REQUIREMENTS FOR EACH MATERIAL TO ENSURE COMPATIBILITY 302 734.7950
AND PROPER INSTALLATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH PROJECT LOCATION, e
INDUSTRY STANDARDS AND ALL APPLICABLE CODES. Salisbury, MD
10. PROVIDE WINDOW WASHING SAFETY ANCHORS FOR SUSPENDED MAINTENANCE 319 West Main St Suite 300
SYSTEM AS REQUIRED TO SUIT PROJECT REQUIREMENTS PER MANUFACTURERS salisbury MD 21801
@ @ 4 |42 5 [ 52 @ @ 8(83)(87( 9 @ @ @ 10.5 @ 11.8 @ 12,5 @ RECOMMENDATIONS AND PER ALL APPLICABLE CODES, INDUSTRY STANDARDS 210 3&6 9100
AND OWNER REQUIREMENTS. 30
Wilmington, NC
3205 Randall Parkway, Suite 211
Wilmington, NC 28403
o L 1 o ELEVATOR NOTES Lo 7600
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| | | N o | | ESCALATORS AND MOVING WALKS
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ARCHITECTURAL NOTES

1. CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE THAT ALL CONSTRUCTION IS WEATHERTIGHT.

2. ARCHITECT TO REVIEW AND APPROVE MOCK UPS OF ALL DECORATIVE FACADE
DETAILS IN FIELD PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

3. EIFS INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR MUST CONTAIN ALL WASTE MATERIAL FROM
RASPING OF EPS BOARD AND VACCUM ANY DEBRIS AND TO TRAP THE
BUILDING IN WINDY CONDITIONS CLEAN UP ANY DEBRIS THAT LANDS ON
ADJACENT PROPERTY

4. ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS TO BE INSTALLED AND FLASHED PER MANUFACTURERS
REQUIREMENTS.

5. ALL DOORS TO PROVIDE 32" CLEAR OPENING FOR ADA.

6. ALL WINDOWS AND GLASS DOORS TO PROVIDE A MINIMUM DP RATING TO COMPLY
WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR IMPACT RESISTANCE AND

WATER INFILTRATION Dover. DE

7. PROVIDE A SMOOTH FINISH AT ALL EXPOSED CONCRETE TO BE PAINTED.

8. ALL FINISH SELECTIONS TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER / ARCHITECT. 309 S Governors Ave

9. ALL EXTERIOR LOUVERS TO BE HIGH WIND, IMPACT AND WIND DRIVEN RESISTANT Dover, DE 19904
RAIN RATED WEATHERPROOF LOUVERS. 302.734.7950

10. METAL ROOFING TO BE INSTALLED TO BE WEATHERTIGHT OVER A SOLID ]
SUBSTRATE PER ALL MFR. REQUIREMENTS. Salisbury, MD

11. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR SIGNAGE PER DRAWINGS AND/OR 312 West Main St, Suite 300
OWNER REQUIREMENTS. Salisbury, MD 21801

12. COORDINATE ROOF OVERFLOW SCUPPERS AS SHOWN ON ELEVATIONS. 410.546.9100

13. ALL EXTERIOR TERRACE, WALKWAY OR ROOF INTERSECTIONS AT EXTERIOR o
WALLS TO BE FLASHED TO BE WEATHERTIGHT. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE Wilmington, NC
MANUF. / INSTALLERS REQUIREMENTS FOR EACH MATERIAL TO ENSURE 3205 Randall Parkway, Suite 211
COMPATIBILITY AND PROPER INSTALLATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH PROJECT Wilmington, NC 28403
LOCATION, INDUSTRY STANDARDS AND ALL APPLICABLE CODES.. 910.341.7600
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ARCHITECTURAL NOTES

1. CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE THAT ALL CONSTRUCTION IS WEATHERTIGHT.

2. ARCHITECT TO REVIEW AND APPROVE MOCK UPS OF ALL DECORATIVE FACADE
DETAILS IN FIELD PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

3. EIFS INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR MUST CONTAIN ALL WASTE MATERIAL FROM
RASPING OF EPS BOARD AND VACCUM ANY DEBRIS AND TO TRAP THE
BUILDING IN WINDY CONDITIONS CLEAN UP ANY DEBRIS THAT LANDS ON
ADJACENT PROPERTY

4. ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS TO BE INSTALLED AND FLASHED PER MANUFACTURERS
REQUIREMENTS.

5. ALL DOORS TO PROVIDE 32" CLEAR OPENING FOR ADA.

6. ALL WINDOWS AND GLASS DOORS TO PROVIDE A MINIMUM DP RATING TO COMPLY
WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR IMPACT RESISTANCE AND

WATER INFILTRATION Dover. DE

7. PROVIDE A SMOOTH FINISH AT ALL EXPOSED CONCRETE TO BE PAINTED.

8. ALL FINISH SELECTIONS TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER / ARCHITECT. 309 S Governors Ave

9. ALL EXTERIOR LOUVERS TO BE HIGH WIND, IMPACT AND WIND DRIVEN RESISTANT Dover, DE 19904
RAIN RATED WEATHERPROOF LOUVERS. 302.734.7950

10. METAL ROOFING TO BE INSTALLED TO BE WEATHERTIGHT OVER A SOLID ]
SUBSTRATE PER ALL MFR. REQUIREMENTS. Salisbury, MD

11. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR SIGNAGE PER DRAWINGS AND/OR 312 West Main St, Suite 300
OWNER REQUIREMENTS. Salisbury, MD 21801

12. COORDINATE ROOF OVERFLOW SCUPPERS AS SHOWN ON ELEVATIONS. 410.546.9100

13. ALL EXTERIOR TERRACE, WALKWAY OR ROOF INTERSECTIONS AT EXTERIOR o
WALLS TO BE FLASHED TO BE WEATHERTIGHT. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE Wilmington, NC
MANUF. / INSTALLERS REQUIREMENTS FOR EACH MATERIAL TO ENSURE 3205 Randall Parkway, Suite 211
COMPATIBILITY AND PROPER INSTALLATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH PROJECT Wilmington, NC 28403
LOCATION, INDUSTRY STANDARDS AND ALL APPLICABLE CODES.. 910.341.7600
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ARCHITECTURAL NOTES

1. CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE THAT ALL CONSTRUCTION IS WEATHERTIGHT.

2. ARCHITECT TO REVIEW AND APPROVE MOCK UPS OF ALL DECORATIVE FACADE
DETAILS IN FIELD PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

3. EIFS INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR MUST CONTAIN ALL WASTE MATERIAL FROM
RASPING OF EPS BOARD AND VACCUM ANY DEBRIS AND TO TRAP THE
BUILDING IN WINDY CONDITIONS CLEAN UP ANY DEBRIS THAT LANDS ON
ADJACENT PROPERTY

4. ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS TO BE INSTALLED AND FLASHED PER MANUFACTURERS
REQUIREMENTS.

5. ALL DOORS TO PROVIDE 32" CLEAR OPENING FOR ADA.

6. ALL WINDOWS AND GLASS DOORS TO PROVIDE A MINIMUM DP RATING TO COMPLY
WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR IMPACT RESISTANCE AND
WATER INFILTRATION

7. PROVIDE A SMOOTH FINISH AT ALL EXPOSED CONCRETE TO BE PAINTED. Dover, DE

8. ALL FINISH SELECTIONS TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER / ARCHITECT. 309 S Governors Ave

9. ALL EXTERIOR LOUVERS TO BE HIGH WIND, IMPACT AND WIND DRIVEN RESISTANT Dover, DE 19904
RAIN RATED WEATHERPROOF LOUVERS. 302.734.7950

10. METAL ROOFING TO BE INSTALLED TO BE WEATHERTIGHT OVER A SOLID )
SUBSTRATE PER ALL MFR. REQUIREMENTS. Salisbury, MD

11. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR SIGNAGE PER DRAWINGS AND/OR 312 West Main St, Suite 300
OWNER REQUIREMENTS. Salisbury, MD 21801

12. COORDINATE ROOF OVERFLOW SCUPPERS AS SHOWN ON ELEVATIONS. 410.546.9100

13. ALL EXTERIOR TERRACE, WALKWAY OR ROOF INTERSECTIONS AT EXTERIOR Rl
WALLS TO BE FLASHED TO BE WEATHERTIGHT. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE Wilmington, NC
MANUF. / INSTALLERS REQUIREMENTS FOR EACH MATERIAL TO ENSURE 3205 Randall Parkway, Suite 211

COMPATIBILITY AND PROPER INSTALLATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH PROJECT

LOCATION, INDUSTRY STANDARDS AND ALL APPLICABLE CODES.. Wilmington, NC 28403
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ROOF TOP BAR CANOPY

STANDING SEAM MTL. ROOFING (SS-1)

STANDING SEAM MTL. ROOFING (SS-1)

WATER MANAGED EIFS

ARCHITECTURAL NOTES

. CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE THAT ALL CONSTRUCTION IS WEATHERTIGHT.
. ARCHITECT TO REVIEW AND APPROVE MOCK UPS OF ALL DECORATIVE FACADE
DETAILS IN FIELD PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
. EIFS INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR MUST CONTAIN ALL WASTE MATERIAL FROM
RASPING OF EPS BOARD AND VACCUM ANY DEBRIS AND TO TRAP THE
BUILDING IN WINDY CONDITIONS CLEAN UP ANY DEBRIS THAT LANDS ON
ADJACENT PROPERTY
. ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS TO BE INSTALLED AND FLASHED PER MANUFACTURERS
REQUIREMENTS.
. ALL DOORS TO PROVIDE 32" CLEAR OPENING FOR ADA.
. ALL WINDOWS AND GLASS DOORS TO PROVIDE A MINIMUM DP RATING TO COMPLY
WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR IMPACT RESISTANCE AND
WATER INFILTRATION
7. PROVIDE A SMOOTH FINISH AT ALL EXPOSED CONCRETE TO BE PAINTED.
8. ALL FINISH SELECTIONS TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER / ARCHITECT.
9. ALL EXTERIOR LOUVERS TO BE HIGH WIND, IMPACT AND WIND DRIVEN RESISTANT
RAIN RATED WEATHERPROOF LOUVERS.

10. METAL ROOFING TO BE INSTALLED TO BE WEATHERTIGHT OVER A SOLID
SUBSTRATE PER ALL MFR. REQUIREMENTS.

11. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR SIGNAGE PER DRAWINGS AND/OR
OWNER REQUIREMENTS.

12. COORDINATE ROOF OVERFLOW SCUPPERS AS SHOWN ON ELEVATIONS.

13. ALL EXTERIOR TERRACE, WALKWAY OR ROOF INTERSECTIONS AT EXTERIOR

WALLS TO BE FLASHED TO BE WEATHERTIGHT. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE

MANUF. / INSTALLERS REQUIREMENTS FOR EACH MATERIAL TO ENSURE

COMPATIBILITY AND PROPER INSTALLATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH PROJECT

LOCATION, INDUSTRY STANDARDS AND ALL APPLICABLE CODES..
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